## TOWN OF SUDBURY COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

## PROJECT SUBMISSION FORM

Submitter: Marilyn Maclean				Submission Date: 12/8/2009	
Group or C	ommittee Affiliation	on (if any): Sudbury H	Iistor	ical Commission	
<u>Submitter's address and phone number</u> :				<u>Purpose (please select all that apply):</u>	
				Open Space	
209 Water Road				Community Housing	
Sudbury, MA 01776			XX	Historic	
978-443-3640				Recreation	
Submitter's	s email address: lyn	_m_2000@yahoo.con	n		
<b>Project Name:</b> Transferring Balance of Appraisal Funds to Hosmer Painting Restoration					
<u>Project Description</u> : To authorize the use of remaining funds from CPA Project of 2007, Appraisal of Hosmer Paintings for use towards the restoration of Town Owned paintings by Florence Hosmer. SHC anticipates amount this to be less than \$3,000.00					
<u>Costs:</u> Fiscal Year	Total Project Cost	CDC Funds Dequested	Otha	Tunding Sources (on ount and source)	
	<u> </u>	CPC Funds Requested		er Funding Sources (amount and source)	
2011	Up to \$3,000.00	Up to \$3,000.00	Non	e.	
2012 2013					
2013					
2015					
Total	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			
How does this project meet the General Criteria and Category Specific Criteria for CPC projects (see attached)?					
**See attach	ned.				
Departments	? If so, please list th		depart	Fown Boards, Committees or ments, whether applications and/or ons have been given.	
For Communi	ity Preservation Comm	ittee Use:			
Form Received on:			Project Presented to CPC on:		
Reviewed by:			Determination:		

<u>Project Name:</u> Transferring the Balance of Appraisal Funds to Hosmer Painting Restoration

The Sudbury Historical Commission believes that this project is within the guidelines of the Community Preservation Act.

The Sudbury Historic Commission is requesting the authorization of the use of the remaining balance from CPA Project of 2007, Appraisal of Hosmer Paintings, to be used towards the restoration and framing of Town Owned paintings of Florence Hosmer. The SHC anticipates the amount at less than\$3,000.00.

The funds will be applied toward the restoration and framing of some paintings upon completion of the Appraisal Project.

This project meets the CPA criteria under the Historical category for the following reasons:

- 1. Protect and preserve/restore multiple historic, cultural and archaeological resources of significance to the town.
- 2. The paintings are Town Owned property.
- 3. The Sudbury Historical Commission has had much success in the restoration of the paintings of Florence Hosmer.
- 4. The appraisal funds were approved at 2007 Town Meeting. The balance, after completing the appraisal, is anticipated to be less then \$3,000.00.